MINILITER
®
LED SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
E B
A
C
D
F
HG
I
ORDERING EXAMPLE: MHS-Y-30LU-5K-W-BZ
OPTIONS
F1 Fusing (voltage
specified and
determined by
voltage field)
MHS 30L
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT IMAGE(S)SPECIFICATIONS
CERTIFICATIONS/LISTINGS
Intended Use:
Sign, facade, area, accent and general
security lighting
Construction:
•  Die-cast aluminum housing and door, rugged,
 corrosion resistant and compact
•  Tempered, impact resistant glass lens
•  Tool-free entry for easy maintenance – twin
 stainless steel latches
•  Protective powder paint finish
•  Effective Projected Area (EPA) is 1.4 sq. ft.
LED:
• 30 high powered LEDs driven at 700mA
• Different lenses offer a variety of beam
 spreads – Narrow (3x3), Medium (3x3),
 Rectangular (5x5) and Wide (6x6)
• 3000K, 4000K, and 5000K CCT
• Up to 112 LPW
• Minimum operating temperature -40˚C/ -40˚F
Optical/Electrical
•  Silicone lens/door gasket provides positive seal
• Electronic driver 70w system. 0.4 AMPS max,
 120-277V, 50/60Hz
Optical/Electrical (cont.)
• 0-10V dimming driver standard, order as
 special to have dimming leads pulled
• Flat lens protects LEDs and allows debris
 removal
• Drivers have greater than .90 power factor
 and less than 20% Total Harmonic Distortion
• 10KA surge protection included
Installation:
• Heavy duty steel yoke with adjustable
 stainless steel hardware,  mounting holes
 for one center - 3/4” bolt or two side - 3/8”
 bolts
• Cast aluminum knuckle (MHS-K) slip-fits
 2-3/8” OD tenons/pipe, provides concealed
 wiring for appearance and safety.
Listings:
LIsted to UL 1598 for use in wet locations,
CSA 22.2 No. 250.0-00, suitable for wet
locations. U.S. Patent No. 6,461,026.
• 4K and 5K models meet DesignLights
 Consortium (DLC) qualifications, consult DLC
 website for more details:
Warranty:
For more information visit:
E B
A
C
D
F
HG
I
MHS KNUCKLE MOUNT MHS YOKE MOUNT
LAMP
INCLUDED
MHS YOKE MOUNT